
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC) 
Chair and Point of Contact Listing 

 
Apache County 

Mr. Dave Kirk, Chair 
Apache County LEPC 
Tucson Electric Power 
Post Office Box 2222 
Springerville, AZ  85938 
Phone:  (928) 337-7360 
FAX:  (928) 337-7449 
dkirk@tep.com 

Ms. Lillian Chavez, Coordinator 
P.O. Box 518 
St. Johns, AZ  85936 
Phone: (928) 337-4321 
Fax: (928)337-2709 
24hr: (928) 337-4321 (Dispatch) 
LChavez@co.apache.az.us 

 
 

Cochise County 
Dr. Reg Campbell, Chair 
Cochise County LEPC 
6641 S. Ranch Road 
Hereford, AZ  85615 
Home: (520) 378-2054 
Fax: (520) 378-2149 
regc@c2i2.com 

Mr. Bob Bobar, Coordinator 
Cochise County Emergency Svcs 
205 N. Judd Drive  
Bisbee, AZ  85603 
Phone: (520) 432-9550 
Fax: (520) 432-3517 
24hr: (520)-432-9504(Dispatch) 
bbobar@co.cochise.az.us 

 
Coconino County 

Mr. Jim Driscoll, Chair 
Coconino County LEPC 
5600 E. Commerce 
Flagstaff, AZ  86004 
Phone: (928) 226-5014 
Fax: (928) 527-8762 
24hr: (800)-338-7888 
jdriscoll@co.coconino.az.us  

Ms. Erika Wiltenmuth 
Administrative Assistant 
5600 E. Commerce 
Flagstaff, AZ  86004 
Phone: (928) 526-2735 
Fax: (928) 527-8762 
24hr: (800)-338- 7888 
ewiltenmuth@ccpw.az.gov 

 
Gila County 

Mr. Mariano Gonzales, Chair 
Gila County LEPC 
1400 E. Ash Street 
Globe, AZ 85501 
Phone: (928) 425-3231 x 8767 
Fax: (928) 425-7714 
24hr: (928)-425-4449(Dispatch) 
mgonzalez@co.gila.az.us  
 

Mr. Ron Christensen, Vice Chair 
Gila County LEPC 
Post Office Box 2297 
Payson, AZ  85547 
Phone: (928) 474-2029 
Fax: (928) 474-0802 
rchristensen@co.gila.az.us  
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Graham County 
Mr. Michael Bryce, Chair 
Graham County LEPC 
921 Thatcher Blvd. 
Safford, AZ 85546 
Phone: (928) 428-0410 
Fax: (928) 428-5951 
mbryce@graham.az.gov  
 

Mr. Gary Stapley 
Graham County LEPC 
921 Thatcher Blvd. 
Safford, AZ 85546 
Phone: (928) 428-3925 
Fax: (928) 428-8934 
24hr: (928)428-3706(Dispatch) 
gstapley@graham.az.gov  
 

 
Greenlee County 

Mr. Ernest P. Miranda, Chair 
Greenlee County LEPC 
116 Ironwood Road 
Morenci, AZ  85540 
Phone: (928) 865-6846 
emiranda@phelpsdodge.com  

Mr. Steve Rutherford, Vice-Chair 
Greenlee County LEPC 
P.O. Box 908 
Clifton, AZ 85533 
Phone:  (928) 865-2601 
Fax:   (928) 865-1929 
srutherford@co.greenlee.az.us  

 
La Paz County 

Capt Steve Biro 
La Paz County LEPC  
1109 Arizona Avenue 
Parker, AZ  85344 
Phone:  (928) 669-6141 
Fax:  (928) 669-2008 
Emergency No. (888) 818-4911 
sbiro@co.la-paz.az.us  

Ms. Mimi Valle, Coordinator 
La Paz County LEPC 
1109 Arizona Avenue 
Parker, AZ  85344 
Phone:  (928) 669-6141 
Fax:  (928) 669-2008 
mvalle@co.la-paz.az.us  
 

 
Maricopa County 

Mr. Osman O. Aloyo, Chair 
Maricopa County LEPC 
2035 N. 52nd Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85008 
Phone: (602) 273-1411 
Fax: (602) 275-1638 
osmanaloyo@mail.maricopa.gov  
 

Mr. Glenn H. Jones, Coordinator 
Maricopa County LEPC 
2035 N. 52nd Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85008 
Phone: (602) 273-1411 
Fax: (602) 275-1638 
glennjones@mail.maricopa.gov  
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Mohave County 
Mr. Darrell Raburn, Chair 
Mohave County LEPC 
1230 Highway 95 
Bullhead City, AZ  86429 
Phone: (928) 754-2001 
Fax: (928) 754-2006 
investigator@bullheadfire.org  
 

Mr.Byron Steward, Coordinator 
Mohave County LEPC 
Post Office Box 7000 
Kingman, AZ  86402-7000 
Phone: (928) 757-0910 
Fax: (928) 757-0916 
24Hrs: (928) 753-0753(Dispatch) 
byron.steward@co.mohave.az.us  

 
Navajo County 

Mr. Larry Dunagan 
Navajo County LEPC 
P.O. Box 668 
Holbrook, AZ  86025 
Phone: (928) 524-4780 
Fax: (928) 521-4787 
Cell: (928) 241-1007 
24Hrs: (928) 524-4050(Dispatch) 
larry.dunagan@co.navajo.az.us  
 

Ms. Helen Crofford, Co-Chair 
Navajo County LEPC 
P. O. Box 36 
Woodruff, AZ  86042 
Phone: (928) 524-3366 
Fax: (928) 524-4252 
No Email 
 

 
Pima County 

Mr.Martin Roush, Chair 
Pima County LEPC  
Town of Sahuarita 
850B W. Sahuarita 
Sahuarita, AZ 85629 
Phone: (520) 648-1932 
Fax: (520) 625-9879 
mroush@townofsahuarita.com  
 

Mr. Michael Walsh, Coordinator 
Pima County LEPC 
150 West Congress, Ste. 237 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
Phone: (520) 798-3920 
Fax: (520) 798-3913 
24 Hours (520) 741-4900(Dispatch) 
mwalsh@pimahealth.org  
 

 
Pinal County 

Mr. Ole Solberg, Chair 
Pinal County LEPC 
508 E. Barrus Place 
Casa Grande, AZ  85222-1602 
Phone: (520) 836-0270 
Fax: (520) 836-0355 

Mr. Pete Weaver, Coord. 
31 North Pinal Street Bldg F 
P. O. Box 727 
Florence, AZ 85232 
Phone: (520) 866-6415 
Fax: (520) 866-6856 
pete.weaver@co.pinal.az.us  
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Santa Cruz 
Chief Kevin T. Keeley, Chair 
Santa Cruz LEPC 
C/O Tubac Fire District 
2227 E. Frontage Road 
P.O.Box 2881 
Tubac, Arizona 85646-2881 
Phone: (520) 398-2255 
Fax: (520) 398-2933 
Pager (520) 498-5662 

Mr. Louis A. Chaboya, Director 
Santa Cruz County Emerg Mgmt 
2150 N. Congress Dr Suite 110 
Nogales, AZ 85628 
Phone: (520) 375-8002 
Fax: (520) 375-8001 
Mobile: (520) 631-7555 
LChaboya@co.Santa-Cruz.Az.us  
 

 
Yavapai County 

Mr. John Welsch, Chair 
Yavapai County LEPC 
Post Office Box 386 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 
Phone: (928) 567-9401 
Fax: (928) 567-2444 
jwelsch@campverdefire.org  
 

Mr. Nicholas Angiolillo, Coordinator 
Yavapai County LEPC 
1100 Commerce Drive 
Prescott, AZ 86305 
Phone: (928) 771-3321 
Fax: (928) 771-3323   
24 Hour: (928)771-7072    
      (602) 720-1874   
      (928) 713-3020 
nick.angiolillo@co.yavapai.az.us  

 
Yuma County 

Ms. Phyllis JohnSon, Chair 
Yuma County LEPC 
Risk Management 
P.O. Box 13013 
Yuma, AZ 85366-3013 
Office (928) 373-5000 ext 1740 
Fax: (928) 373-5094 
phyllis.johnson@ci.yuma.az.us  
 

 Chief Richard Lineberry, Coordinator 
Office of Emergency Management 
One City Plaza P.O. Box 13013 
Yuma, AZ 85366-3013 
Phone: (928) 373-5000 #7020 
Fax: (928) 373-4862 
Cell: (928) 246-5910 
Pager: (928) 343-8718 Code2128 
richard.lineberry@ci.yuma.az.us  
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